
July 5 th, 2020 Year A  

The 14th Sunday in Ordinary Time  



PARISH CONTACT INFORMATION 
Parish Office 616-455-9310 
  1253 52nd St. SE 
  Kentwood, MI 49508 
Fax  616-455-4139 
Email address 
  witness@stmmagdalen.org 
Website address 
  www.stmmagdalen.org 
Facebook 
  St. Mary Magdalen Parish 
 

MASSES & SACRAMENT SCHEDULE 
Saturday  
  5:00 pm 
Sunday   
  9:00 am, 11:00 am, & 5:00 pm 
Mon, Wed - Fri  
  8:00 a.m. 
Adoration   
1st Friday of the month 
  8:30 am-6:30 pm   
Reconciliation 
Saturday  3:30-4:45 pm 
  Or by appointment if  
  necessary 
Baptism 
1st Sunday of the month 
  12:00 pm 
  Call Parish Office, 
  prep necessary 
Wedding 
  6 months preparation necessary. 
  Call Parish Office 
Anointing 
1st Saturday of the month 
  6:00pm 
Funeral 
  Call Parish Office 

Pastor  
Fr. Peter Vu, ext. 100  pvu@stmmagdalen.org 
 

Parish Secretary 
Laura Moore, ext. 107  lmoore@stmmagdalen.org 
 

Administrative Assistant 
Michelle Mason, ext. 112  mmason@stmmagdalen.org 
 

Coordinator of Faith Formation 
Molly Wisdom, ext. 103  mwisdom@stmmagdalen.org 
 

Coordinator of Youth & Young Adults 
Allison Hawkins, ext. 104  ahawkins@stmmagdalen.org 
 

Business Manager 
Joseph Hakeem, ext. 102   hakeem@stmmagdalen.org 
 

Director of Music 
Emily Rushmore, ext. 105  erushmore@stmmagdalen.org 
 

Coordinator of Christian Services/Volunteers 
Ruth Bush, ext. 106     rbush@stmmagdalen.org 
 

Ministry of the Elderly, Homebound, & Grieving 
Sr. Agnes Mai Do, ext 117  mdo@stmmagdalen.org 

Kyle Friar   Dorothy Terpak 
Barbara Kuhn   Mary Schauer Oliver 
David Jean   Linda Papa 
Jeremiah Herrmann   Diane Asplund 
Camden Keeley   Roberta Hagen 
Rob Dordan   Max Witgen 
Orcelle LaLonde-Fordham  Paul Toohey 
Matt Potter   Potter Family 
John Chirco   Alice Petrlich 
Robert Church   Kathy Fraher 
Dorothy Nelsen   Norma Reese 
Pam McDaniel   Robert Bowman 
Trudy Swing   Barbara Nawrocki 
Sue Reynolds   Tim & Deb Pelletier 
Michelle Rhoades   Tayman & Bryson Sowers 
Tom Gabourie   Tim Murphy 
Henry Hartwell & Family  Marie Reynolds 
Ed Jacobs 
Ray Kulczyk   Jack Harrington 
Karen Waldron   Therese Partridge 
Sally & Andrew Downey 
Colleen Lehman   John Kehoe 
Todd Scott    

Support Services 
 

Tim Olexa   Maintenance 
 
Mike Wood   Deacon 
 
 
Thomas Roos   Pastoral Council 
Patricia Snyder   Financial Council 
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Our Outside Speaker is Now Working 
 
For our parishioners and visitors that are either 
uncomfortable sitting inside around others or that find 
it difficult to wear a mask during Mass, we now have 
the option of sitting outside under the tent or on our 
beautiful back lawn. Bring a chair or a blanket and 
listen to Mass outside. 


